Solar Photo Voltaic
Switchgear Solutions
Issue 2
411.3.2.2
The maximum disconnection time shown in Table 41.1 applies to circuits not exceeding 32A. 0.4s TN System & 0.2s TT Systems.
551.4.1
Fault protection shall be provided for of each source of supply or combination of sources of supply.
(Also, refer to chapter 55, regulation group 551- Low Voltage Generating Sets)

Electrical Safety Council best practice guide 3 Connecting a Microgeneration system to a domestic or similar electrical installation,
Approved building regulation Document P
Recommended methods for meeting requirements 1-5 & A to I
* Class B RCDs may be required with certain types of inverter.
    COMBINATION DC & AC PV ISOLATOR
DESCRIPTION                                                                                     LIST No.
Two isolators in a single enclosure that allows the installer to save
time by comparison to other methods that utilise two separate
enclosures. Class II construction.
Available with or without local circuit protection devices (MCB, RCD or RCBO)
Compact combined DC & AC Isolator in one enclosure
Speeds up installation
Securable in the Off position
Robust metal enclosure with Knockout cable entries
Dual Isolator                                                                                NSPE-5359/5
Dual Isolator with SP 16A MCB                                                      NHDS106B16
When circuit protection devices are provided at the inverter output, the installer
must ensure that the characteristics of the protective device are suitable for the
fault levels at that point in the circuit and will meet required disconnection times
PV supplies (DC & AC) must be arranged so that the converter can be

IP65 Enclosure
Rotary Handle & padlock ‘Off ’ facility
16A 230V AC 3 Pole                                                                        NHTPSD16
25A 230V AC 3 Pole                                                                        NHTPSD25
32A 230V AC 3 Pole                                                                        NHTPSD32
    DC ISOLATOR
DESCRIPTION                                                                                        LIST No.
DC Isolator in an all insulated enclosure with rotary handle and
padlock locking Off facility.
Multi Pole
25A, 32A, 40A
500V or 600V DC
Insulated Enclosure
Rotary Handle & padlock ‘Off ’ facility
DC - 21B utilization category
32A 500V 4 Pole                                                                              NHDC325004P
40A 500V 4 Pole                                                                              NHDC405004P
25A 600V 6 Pole                                                                              NHDC256006P
40A 600V 6 Pole                                                                              NHDC406006P
                        NHSPMTRA             NHSPMTRD
                         NHTPSD32           NHTPSD25
NHDC406006P      NHDC405004P
                                    NH14DSRCBMPVF
                                   NH12DSRCBMPVSL
                                   NH10DSRCBMPVHI
                                  NH10DSRCBMPVDR
      Main Switch Dual Supply PV Consumer unit with MID Certified Generation Meter
DESCRIPTION                                                         LIST No.
15 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH15DSMPVF
10 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH10DSMPVF
14 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH14DSRCBMPVF
9 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH9DSRCBMPVF
      Main Switch Dual Supply PV Consumer unit
16 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH16DSPVF
11 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH11DSPVF
15 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH15DSRCBPVF
10 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH10DSRCBPVF
Double Pole MCB options available on request
      Split Load Dual Supply PV Consumer unit with MID Certified Generation Meter
DESCRIPTION                                                         LIST No.
13 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH13DSMPVSL
8 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH8DSMPVSL
12 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH12DSRCBMPVSL
7 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH7DSRCBMPVSL
      Split Load Dual Supply PV Consumer unit
      14 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH14DSPVSL
       9 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH9DSPVSL
       13 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH13DSRCBPVSL
       8 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH8DSRCBPVSL
Double Pole MCB options available on request
      High Integrity Dual Supply PV Consumer unit with MID Certified Generation Meter
DESCRIPTION                                                         LIST No.
11 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH11DSMPVHI
10 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH10DSRCBMPVHI
      High Integrity Dual Supply PV Consumer unit
      12 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH12DSPVHI
       11 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH11DSRCBPVHI
Double Pole MCB options available on request
      Dual RCD Dual Supply PV Consumer unit with MID Certified Generation Meter
DESCRIPTION                                                         LIST No.
11 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH11DSMPVDR
6 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH6DSMPVDR
10 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH10DSRCBMPVDR
5 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH5DSRCBMPVDR
      Dual RCD Dual Supply PV Consumer unit
      12 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH12DSPVDR
       7 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A SP MCB  NH7DSPVDR
       11 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH11DSRCBPVDR
       6 way unit with dual supply isolators & 16A DP RCBO  NH6DSRCBPVDR
Double Pole MCB options available on request
Note: Surge Protection devices and Type B RCDs are available
on request
    MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKERS Single Pole-6kA
RATING                                              B CURVE                          C CURVE
6A SP MCB 6kA                              NHXB06                        NHXC06
10A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB10                        NHXC10
16A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB16                        NHXC16
20A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB20                        NHXC20
32A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB32                        NHXC32
40A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB40                        NHXC40
50A SP MCB 6kA                            NHXB50                        NHXC50
    RCBO Single Pole-6kA (Combined MCB/RCD device)
RATING                                             B CURVE                          C CURVE
6A SP RCBO 6kA                           NHXSBS1B06                 NHXSBS1C06
10A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B10                 NHXSBS1C10
16A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B16                 NHXSBS1C16
20A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B20                 NHXSBS1C20
32A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B32                 NHXSBS1C32
40A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B40                 NHXSBS1C40
50A SP RCBO 6kA                          NHXSBS1B50                 NHXSBS1C50
      MCB Accessories
DESCRIPTION                                                                            LIST No.
Padlock 3mm Hasp                                                                      WPL
SP MCB Dummy Blank                                                                NHB1PP
SP Blanking plate-twist fit                                                            NH00PP
DIN Enclosure IP40                                                                     ESE2
Locking device for MCB                                                              MCBLDX
    RCBO Double Pole-10kA C Curve (Combined MCB/RCD device)
RATING                                             WITH NEUTRAL LEAD     DIRECT CONNECTION
6A DP RCBO 10kA                         WRCBL6C2                   WRCBX6C2
10A DP RCBO 10kA                       WRCBL10C2                 WRCBX10C2
16A DP RCBO 10kA                       WRCBL16C2                 WRCBX16C2
20A DP RCBO 10kA                       WRCBL20C2                 WRCBX20C2
32A DP RCBO 10kA                       WRCBL32C2                 WRCBX32C2
40A DP RCBO 10kA                       WRCBL40C2                 WRCBX40C2
    PV- DC Type B RCD in enclosure
RATING                                                                                   LIST No.
16A 30mA DP RCD                                                            NSPE-5579
40A 30mA DP RCD                                                            NSPE-5580